

Leipzig, 31.12.20

## **EEX Market Message**

## **Trayport Joule Frontend connectivity** issue for EEX Gas instruments is solved

Dear Trading Participants,

The connectivity issue to Trayport for EEX Gas instruments is solved. Please apologize for any inconvenience caused.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Market Operations team.

## Contact

**Market Operations** P: +49 341 2156 - 222 +33 173 03-9624(Paris) trading@eex.com

gas@powernext.com

**Disclaimer | Privacy Policy | Imprint** 

If you wish for your e-mail to be removed from EEX Market Message list, please send your request via e-mail to: memberreadiness@ecc.de. If you wish to add recipients from your organization to EEX Market Message list, please forward this e-mail to the respective person(s) asking them to send a corresponding request via e-mail to:

**memberreadiness@ecc.de**. Recipients of EEX Market Messages may object to such usage of their e-mail and request the removal from EEX Market Message mailing list via e-mail to: **memberreadiness@ecc.de** at any time and free of charge.



© 2020 European Energy Exchange AG http://www.eex.com